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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

CA  APRIL 8, 1987

TIME DAY
7:50 a.m. WEDNESDAY

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

9:42

10:02
10:02

10:13
10:13

10:31

10:32

10:39

9:42

9:57

10:13

10:30

10:39

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.
The President met with:

George H. Bush, Vice President
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff

FKenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing
with:

Vice President Bush

Frank C., Carlucci, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Robert E. Linhard, Special Assistant and
Senior Director, Defense Programs and
Arms Control, National Security Council
(NSC)

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

The President went to the Cabinet Room.

The President met with a group of business leaders
to encourage private sector support of securing
a U.S. - Canada Trade Agreement. For a list of
attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
Members of the press (in/out).

The President returned to the Oval Office.
The President met with Mr. Baker.

The President went to this motorcade on the South
Grounds.

The President motored from the South Grounds to

the Pentagon, River entrance, Arlington,
Virginia. He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.

The President was greeted by Secretary of Defense
Caspar W. Weinberger.

The President and Secretary Weinberger went to the
top of the steps and were greeted by Adm.
William J. Crowe, Jr., Chairman of the Joint

(continued)
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LOCATION

THE PENTAGON
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA

PATE  APRIL 8, 1987

TIME DAY
10:40 a.m. WEDNESDAY

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

10:40

10:43

12:04

12:07

1:33

2:05

2:05

12:04

12:14

12:57

1:17
1:09
1:17

1:32

2:02

2:20

Chiefs of Staff (JCS).

The Presidential party went to Secretary
Weinberger's office on the second floor.

The President met with:
Vice President Bush
Secretary Weinberger
Adm. Crowe

The Presidential party went to the Joint Chief
of Staff Conference Room on the first floor.

The President participated in a meeting with the
Joint Chiefs of Staff. For a list of atten-
dees, see APPENDIX "B."

Members of the press (in/out).

The President, escorted by Secretary Weinberger,
returned to his motorcade.

The President motored from the Pentagon to the
South Grounds of the White House. He was
accompanied by Mr. Baker.

The President returned to the Oval Office.
The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.

The President met with:
Mr. Carlucci
Mr. Baker
Mr. Duberstein

The President met with:
Edwin Meese III, Attorney General
Mr. Baker
Mr. Duberstein

The President met with:
George P. Shultz, Secretary of State
Mr. Baker
Mr. Carlucci

The President returned to the Cabinet Room.
The President participated in briefing for the

Advisory Committee on Trade Negotiations
(continued)
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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

OATE  APRIL 8, 1987

TIME DAY
2:05 p.m. WEDNESDAY

IN ouT PHOMNE ACTIVITY
(ACTN). For a list of attendees, see
APPENDIX "C."
2:20 The President returned to the Oval Office.

3:33 3:37

3:37

3:37 3:43

3:54 4:10

4:10

7:00

T:35 7:36 R

10:20

The President and the First Lady participated in a
photo opportunity with family members of the
late Dr. Harvey Cushing, who is being honored
for numerous medical contributions with a U.S.
Postage stamp.

The Presidential party went to the Rose Garden.

The President and the First Lady participated in
an unveiling ceremony for the Dr. Harvey
Cushing stamp.

Members of the press.

The President and the First Lady returned to the
Oval Office.

The President and the First Lady went to the Blue
Room,

The President and the First Lady hosted a
reception for guests attending the unveiling
of the Dr. Harvey Cushing stamp.

The President and the First Lady returned to the
second floor Residence.

The President had dinner with:

Nancy Reagan, The First Lady

Maureen Reagan Revell, The President's
daughter

Dr. Richard Davis, The First Lady's brother

Mrs. Richard (Patricia) Davis, The First
Lady's sister-in-law

Anne Davis, the First Lady's neice

Jon Peterson, Anne Davis' fiance

The President talked with Mr. Duberstein.

The President telephoned Rhett Dawson, Member of
the Chief of Staff's Transition Team. The call
was not completed.

The President retired.
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LOCATION PATE  APRIL 8, 1987

THE WHITE HOUSE TIME DAY
WASHINGTON, D.C. 7:50 a.m. WEDNESDAY

IN ouT PHONE ACTIVITY

7:50 The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:58 The President went to the Oval Office.

9:02 9:42 The President met with:

George H. Bush, Vice President

Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

9:42 9:57 The President met for a national security briefing
with:
Vice President Bush
Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National
Security Affairs
Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs
Robert E. Linhard, Special Assistant and
Senior Director, Defense Programs and
Arms Control, National Security Council
(NSC)
Mr. Baker
Mr. Duberstein

-

10:02 The President went to the Cabinet Room.

10:02 |10:13 The President met with a group of business leaders
to encourage private sector support of securing
a U.S. - Canada Trade Agreement. For a list of
attendees, see APPENDIX "A."

Members of the press (in/out).

10:13 The President returned to the Oval Office.
10:13 |10:30 The President met with Mr. Baker.

10:31 The President went to this motorcade on the South
Grounds.

10:32 |10:39 The President motored from the South Grounds to
the Pentagon, River entrance, Arlington,
Virginia. He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.

10:39 The President was greeted by Secretary of Defense
Caspar W. Weinberger.

The President and Secretary Weinberger went to the
top of the steps and were greeted by Adm.
William J. Crowe, Jr., Chairman of the Joint

(continued)
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