THE WHITE HOUSE

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON, D.C.

THE WHITE HOUSE

TIME

TIME

T:50 a.m. WEDNESDAY

WASHINGTON, D.C.			7:50 a.m. WEDNESDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:50			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:58			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:02	9:42		The President met with: George H. Bush, Vice President Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff
9:42	9:57		The President met for a national security briefing with: Vice President Bush Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National Security Affairs Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Robert E. Linhard, Special Assistant and Senior Director, Defense Programs and Arms Control, National Security Council (NSC) Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
10:02			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
10:02	10:13		The President met with a group of business leaders to encourage private sector support of securing a U.S Canada Trade Agreement. For a list of attendees, see <a (in="" a."="" href="#APPENDIX" members="" of="" out)."="" press="" the="">A."
10:13			The President returned to the Oval Office.
10:13	10:30		The President met with Mr. Baker.
10:31			The President went to this motorcade on the South Grounds.
10:32	10:39		The President motored from the South Grounds to the Pentagon, River entrance, Arlington, Virginia. He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.
10:39			The President was greeted by Secretary of Defense Caspar W. Weinberger.
40 18			The President and Secretary Weinberger went to the top of the steps and were greeted by Adm. William J. Crowe, Jr., Chairman of the Joint (continued)

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

page

LOCATION THE PENTAGON ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA APRIL 8, 1987

TIME

10:40 a.m. WEDNESDAY

	ALINGION, VIRGINIA		
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
			Chiefs of Staff (JCS).
10:40			The Presidential party went to Secretary Weinberger's office on the second floor.
			The President met with: Vice President Bush Secretary Weinberger Adm. Crowe
			The Presidential party went to the Joint Chief of Staff Conference Room on the first floor.
10:43	12:04		The President participated in a meeting with the Joint Chiefs of Staff. For a list of attendees, see <a (in="" b."="" href="#APPENDIX" members="" of="" out)."="" press="" the="">APPENDIX "B."
12:04			The President, escorted by Secretary Weinberger, returned to his motorcade.
12:07	12:14		The President motored from the Pentagon to the South Grounds of the White House. He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.
12:15			The President returned to the Oval Office.
12:20	12:57		The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.
12:57 1:03 1:04	1:17 1:09 1:17		The President met with: Mr. Carlucci Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
1:20	1:32		The President met with: Edwin Meese III, Attorney General Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
1:33	2:02		The President met with: George P. Shultz, Secretary of State Mr. Baker Mr. Carlucci
2:05			The President returned to the Cabinet Room.
2:05	2:20		The President participated in briefing for the Advisory Committee on Trade Negotiations (continued)

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN				
LOCATION		DATE APRIL 8, 198	37		
THE WHITE HO	USE	TIME D	DAY		
WASHINGTON.	D.C.	2:05 p.m. WF	DNESDAY		

WASHINGTON, D.C.			
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
			(ACTN). For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "C."
2:20			The President returned to the Oval Office.
3:33	3:37		The President and the First Lady participated in a photo opportunity with family members of the late Dr. Harvey Cushing, who is being honored for numerous medical contributions with a U.S. Postage stamp.
3:37			The Presidential party went to the Rose Garden.
3:37	3:43		The President and the First Lady participated in an unveiling ceremony for the Dr. Harvey Cushing stamp. Members of the press.
3:43			The President and the First Lady returned to the Oval Office.
3:54			The President and the First Lady went to the Blue Room.
3:54	4:10		The President and the First Lady hosted a reception for guests attending the unveiling of the Dr. Harvey Cushing stamp.
4:10			The President and the First Lady returned to the second floor Residence.
7:00			The President had dinner with: Nancy Reagan, The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, The President's daughter Dr. Richard Davis, The First Lady's brother Mrs. Richard (Patricia) Davis, The First Lady's sister-in-law Anne Davis, the First Lady's neice Jon Peterson, Anne Davis' fiance
7:35	7:36	R	The President talked with Mr. Duberstein.
9:05		P	The President telephoned Rhett Dawson, Member of the Chief of Staff's Transition Team. The call was not completed.
10:20			The President retired.

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY	OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page	1
LOCATION		DATE APRIL 8, 1987	
THE WHITE HO	USE	TIME DAY	
WASHINGTON,	D.C.	7:50 a.m. WEDNESDAY	

WASHINGTON, D.C.			7:50 a.m. WEDNESDAY
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:50			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:58			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:02	9:42		The President met with: George H. Bush, Vice President Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff
9:42	9:57		The President met for a national security briefing with: Vice President Bush Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National Security Affairs Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Robert E. Linhard, Special Assistant and Senior Director, Defense Programs and Arms Control, National Security Council (NSC) Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein
10:02			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
10:02	10:13		The President met with a group of business leaders to encourage private sector support of securing a U.S Canada Trade Agreement. For a list of attendees, see <a (in="" a."="" href="#APPENDIX" members="" of="" out)."="" press="" the="">A."
10:13			The President returned to the Oval Office.
10:13	10:30		The President met with Mr. Baker.
10:31			The President went to this motorcade on the South Grounds.
10:32	10:39		The President motored from the South Grounds to the Pentagon, River entrance, Arlington, Virginia. He was accompanied by Mr. Baker.
10:39			The President was greeted by Secretary of Defense Caspar W. Weinberger.
75			The President and Secretary Weinberger went to the top of the steps and were greeted by Adm. William J. Crowe, Jr., Chairman of the Joint (continued)